

Moved by Nonini

Seconded by McKenzie

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1370, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the engrossed bill, in line 12, delete "shall" and insert:
3 "may"; in line 15, following "office." delete "No person may" and insert:
4 "If a legislator appoints a temporary successor, that person shall"; in
5 line 16, delete "may" and insert: "is qualified"; and in line 17; following
6 "statutes," insert: "to".